Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Henderson County Planning Board

Meeting Times:  5:30 PM Monthly - 3rd Thursday Positions: 10 Contact Person: Jonathan Parce
Meeting Place: 100 N. King St - Board of Commissioners Meeting Roo Length: 3 Years Contact Phone: 698-0310
Description: Board's purpose is to: 1. Conduct studies of Henderson County and the surrounding area 2. Advise the Board of Commissioners of land

use and development 3. Administer subdivision review 4. Review requests for new zoning or other amendments to the Henderson County

Zoning Ordinance.

! Ms. Mar‘ilyn Gordon Requirement
2 Mr. Steve Dozier Requirement
3 Mr. Jonathan Parce Chair Requirement
4 Mr. Mike Cooper Requirement
5 Mr. Stacy Rhodes Requirement
®  Mr. Rick Livingston Requirement
7 Mr. Boyce Laughter Vice-Chai Reduirement
8  VACANT Requirement
®  Mr. Wayne Garren Requirement

10 Mr. William Patrick O'Connor Requirement Commissioner Representative

Applicants Interested in this Board:

Ms. Guri Andermann

Ms. June Barnwell

Currently serving on:
Edneyville Community Plan Committee
Mr. Ben Benton
Currently serving on:
Hendersonville City Zoning Board of Adjustment
Mr. Richard C. Briggs
Currently serving on:
Etowah-Horse Shoe Communities Planning Committee
Mr. Jim Clayton

Currently serving on:

Henderson County Zoning Board of Adjustment

Wednesday, June 08, 2011

Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date

Expiration Date

02/13/2009

03/29/2011

08/21/2009

11/18/2008

11/19/2008

5/1/2013
5/1/2012
5/1/2013
5/1/2012
5/1/2014
5/1/2014
5/1/2012
5/1/2014
5/1/2013

12/31/2011

Page 1



Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Henderson County Planning Board

Meeting Times:  5:30 PM Monthly - 3rd Thursday Positions: 10 Contact Person: Jonathan Parce
Meeting Place: 100 N. King St - Board of Commissioners Meeting Roo Length: 3 Years Contact Phone: 698-0310
Description: Board's purpose is to: 1. Conduct studies of Henderson County and the surrounding area 2. Advise the Board of Commissioners of land

use and development 3. Administer subdivision review 4. Review requests for new zoning or other amendments to the Henderson County
Zoning Ordinance.

Mr. John T. Cochran 04/20/2009

Currently serving on:

Laurel Park Planning Board

Mr. Tom Cooper 03/07/2011

Currently serving on:

Agri-Business Development Board

Mr. Jerry David 11/24/2008

Mr. Ronald Ehlinger 04/27/2009

Currently serving on:

Environmental Advisory Committee

Mr. Edward J. Fortaw 04/14/2009

Mr. Harry Allen Fozzard 03/01/2011
Currently serving on:
Dana Community Plan Advisory Committee
Mr. Morton Lazarus 06/15/2009
Currently serving on:
Library Board of Trustees
Mr. A. Hunter Marks 04/15/2009

Currently serving on:
Henderson County Zonhing Board of Adjustment

Recreation Advisory Board

Mr. Lee Roy Nicholson 03/11/2011

Currently serving on:

Dana Community Plan Advisory Committee

Wednesday, June 08, 2011 Page 2



Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Henderson County Planning Board

Meeting Times:  5:30 PM Monthly - 3rd Thursday Positions: 10 Contact Person: Jonathan Parce
Meeting Place: 100 N. King St - Board of Commissioners Meeting Roo Length: 3 Years Contact Phone: 698-0310
Description: Board's purpose is to: 1. Conduct studies of Henderson County and the surrounding area 2. Advise the Board of Commissioners of land

use and development 3. Administer subdivision review 4. Review requests for new zoning or other amendments to the Henderson County
Zoning Ordinance.

Mr. Christopher J. O'Leary 04/15/2009

Currently serving on:

WCCA Board of Directors (Western Carolina Community Action)

Mr. Robert Rapp 03/15/2010

Currently serving on:

Home and Community Care Block Grant Advisory Committee

Mr. Adam Reaaan 11/24/2008

Mr. Hilliard Staton 01/31/2011

Currently serving on:

Henderson County Historic Courthouse Corporation dba/Heritage Museum

Mr. Thomas Michael Tate 04/14/2009

Wednesday, June 08, 2011 Page 3



