Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Henderson County Planning Board

Meeting Times: 5:30 PM Monthly - 3rd Thursday Positions: 10 Contact Person: Jonathan Parce

Meeting Place: 100 N. King St - Board of Commissioners Meeting Roo Length: 3 Years Contact Phone: 698-0310

Description: Board's purpose is to: 1. Conduct studies of Henderson County and the surrounding area 2. Advise the Board of Commissioners of land

use and development 3. Administer subdivision review 4. Review requests for new zoning or other amendments to the Henderson County

Zoning Ordinance.

	Zoning Ordinance.				
1	Ms. Marilyn Gordon	Requirement	Expiration Date	5/1/2013	
2	Mr. Steve Dozier	Requirement	Expiration Date	5/1/2012	
3	Mr. Jonathan Parce Chair	Requirement	Expiration Date	5/1/2013	
4	Mr. Mike Cooper	Requirement	Expiration Date	5/1/2012	
5	Mr. Stacy Rhodes	Requirement	Expiration Date	5/1/2014	
6	Mr. Rick Livingston	Requirement	Expiration Date	5/1/2014	
7	Mr. Boyce Laughter Vice-Chai	Requirement	Expiration Date	5/1/2012	
8	VACANT	Requirement	Expiration Date	5/1/2014	
9	Mr. Wayne Garren	Requirement	Expiration Date	5/1/2013	
10	Mr. William Patrick O'Connor	Requirement Commissioner Representative	Expiration Date	12/31/2011	
	<i>oplicants Interested in this Boa</i> Guri Andermann	02/13/2009			
Ms. June Barnwell			03/29/2011	<u> </u>	
Currently serving on:					
	Edneyville Community Plan Committee				
Mr. Ben Benton			08/21/2009	9	
	Currently serving on:				
-	Hendersonville City Zoning Board of Adjustment				
Mr. Richard C. Briggs			11/18/2008		
Cui	rently serving on: Etowah-Horse Shoe Communities Planning Commit	rtaa.			
Mr.	Jim Clayton		11/19/2008		
	Currently serving on:				
	Henderson County Zoning Board of Adjustment				
_	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Wednesday, June 08, 2011 Page 1

Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Henderson County Planning Board Meeting Times: 5:30 PM Monthly - 3rd Thursday Positions: 10 Contact Person:

Meeting Place: 100 N. King St - Board of Commissioners Meeting Roo Length: 3 Years Contact Phone: 698-0310

Description: Board's purpose is to: 1. Conduct studies of Henderson County and the surrounding area 2. Advise the Board of Commissioners of land use and development 3. Administer subdivision review 4. Review requests for new zoning or other amendments to the Henderson County

Jonathan Parce

Zoning Ordinance.

Mr. John T. Cochran	04/20/2009
Currently serving on:	
Laurel Park Planning Board	
Mr. Tom Cooper	03/07/2011
Currently serving on:	
Agri-Business Development Board	
Mr. Jerry David	11/24/2008
Mr. Ronald Ehlinger	04/27/2009
Currently serving on:	
Environmental Advisory Committee	
Mr. Edward J. Fortaw	04/14/2009
Mr. Harry Allen Fozzard	03/01/2011
Currently serving on:	
Dana Community Plan Advisory Committee	
Mr. Morton Lazarus	06/15/2009
Currently serving on:	
Library Board of Trustees	
Mr. A. Hunter Marks	04/15/2009
Currently serving on:	
Henderson County Zoning Board of Adjustment	
Recreation Advisory Board	
Mr. Lee Roy Nicholson	03/11/2011
Currently serving on:	
Dana Community Plan Advisory Committee	

Wednesday, June 08, 2011 Page 2

Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Henderson County Planning Board

Meeting Times: 5:30 PM Monthly - 3rd Thursday Positions: 10 Contact Person: Jonathan Parce

Meeting Place: 100 N. King St - Board of Commissioners Meeting Roo Length: 3 Years Contact Phone: 698-0310

Description: Board's purpose is to: 1. Conduct studies of Henderson County and the surrounding area 2. Advise the Board of Commissioners of land

use and development 3. Administer subdivision review 4. Review requests for new zoning or other amendments to the Henderson County

04/14/2009

Zoning Ordinance.

Mr. Thomas Michael Tate

Mr. Christopher J. O'Leary

Currently serving on:

WCCA Board of Directors (Western Carolina Community Action)

Mr. Robert Rapp

Currently serving on:

Home and Community Care Block Grant Advisory Committee

Mr. Adam Reagan

11/24/2008

Mr. Hilliard Staton

Currently serving on:

Henderson County Historic Courthouse Corporation dba/Heritage Museum

Wednesday, June 08, 2011 Page 3